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*   FAI 55 & FAS 1769

12

STATIONSTATION TO

TOTAL

 

OFFSETLOCATION

W. FRONTAGE RD.

SQ YD

AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B 6"

STATIONSTATION TO OFFSETLOCATION

TOTAL

 

AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDERS, TYPE B

TON

STATIONSTATION TO

TOTAL

 

OFFSETLOCATION

W. FRONTAGE RD. 1063+00.00

1060+10.00

1070+00.00

1073+70.00

SQ YD

285

576

861

HOT-MIX ASPHALT SHOULDERS, 12"

LT

RT

STATION OFFSET

1057+50.65

1075+53.50

27

38

65TOTAL

FOOT

PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4" (SPECIAL)

LOCATION

I-55
25.7’ LT

23.6’ LT

STATION OFFSET

TOTAL

FOOT

PIPE UNDERDRAINS 6" (SPECIAL)

LOCATION

I-55
1057+51.70

1071+56.58

1075+56.00

90.5’ RT

26.3’ RT

92.4’ RT

18

17

14

49

STATIONSTATION TO OFFSETLOCATION FOOT

TOTAL

 

W. FRONTAGE RD.

W. FRONTAGE RD.

W. FRONTAGE RD.

W. FRONTAGE RD.

I-55

I-55

STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARD RAIL, TYPE A

1065+53.07

1066+01.44

1068+03.94

1068+43.07

1063+37.40

1066+31.46

1066+90.57

1066+51.44

1068+91.44

1069+18.07

1065+74.90

1068+68.96

RT

LT

LT

RT

RT

LT

137.5

50.0

87.5

75.0

237.5

237.5

825.0

STATIONSTATION TO OFFSETLOCATION EACH

TOTAL

 

I-55

I-55

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6

1065+87.71

1065+74.90

1066+31.46

1066+18.65

LT

RT

1

1

2

STATIONSTATION TO OFFSETLOCATION EACH

TOTAL

 

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6A

W. FRONTAGE RD.

W. FRONTAGE RD.

W. FRONTAGE RD.

W. FRONTAGE RD.

1066+51.44

1066+90.57

1067+60.19

1067+99.32

1066+95.19

1067+34.32

1068+03.94

1068+43.07

LT

RT

LT

RT

1

1

1

1

4

STATIONSTATION TO OFFSETLOCATION EACH

TOTAL

 

1065+03.07

1069+18.07

1062+87.40

1068+68.96

1065+53.07

1069+68.07

1063+37.40

1069+18.96

RT

RT

RT

LT

1

1

1

1

4

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1, (SPECIAL) TANGENT

W. FRONTAGE RD.

W. FRONTAGE RD.

I-55

I-55

STATIONSTATION TO OFFSETLOCATION EACH

TOTAL

 

TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1, (SPECIAL) FLARED

W. FRONTAGE RD.

W. FRONTAGE RD.

1065+51.44

1068+91.44

1066+01.44

1069+41.44

LT

LT

1

1

2

STATIONSTATION TO OFFSETLOCATION FOOT

TOTAL

 

GUARD RAIL REMOVAL

STATIONSTATION TO OFFSETLOCATION FOOT

TOTAL

 

REMOVE AND RE-ERECT STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARD RAIL, TYPE A

I-55

I-55

I-55

1061+28.27

1064+53.27

1066+30.59

1064+53.27

1065+65.77

1070+68.09

RT

RT

LT

325.0

112.5

437.5

875.0

STATIONSTATION TO OFFSETLOCATION EACH

TOTAL

 

REMOVE AND RE-ERECT TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 6

I-55

I-55

1065+35.77

1066+26.84

1065+79.52

1066+70.59

RT

LT

1

1

2

STATIONSTATION TO OFFSETLOCATION FOOT

TOTAL

 

I-55 NB

I-55 NB

I-55 NB

I-55 NB

I-55 SB

I-55 SB

I-55 SB

I-55 SB

CONCRETE BARRIER, SINGLE FACE, 32 INCH HEIGHT (SPECIAL)

1064+65.67

1065+56.64

1065+04.80

1065+95.77

1065+79.14

1066+70.16

1066+18.27

1067+09.29

1064+97.07

1065+88.04

1065+36.20

1066+27.17

1066+10.54

1067+01.56

1066+49.67

1067+40.69

LT

LT

RT

RT

LT

LT

RT

RT

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

32

256

STATION OFFSETSTATION TO

RT 76

EACH

GLARE SCREEN BLADES 48"

1058+77.30 1060+22.13

STATION OFFSETSTATION TO

RT

FOOT

1059+00.00 1065+05.00

SIGHT SCREEN (CHAIN LINK FENCE) 8’

605

STATIONSTATION TO OFFSETLOCATION FOOT

TOTAL

 

1057+00.00

1070+00.00

1063+00.00

1076+00.00

LT

LT

WOVEN WIRE FENCE TO BE REMOVED AND REPLACED

W. FRONTAGE RD. 600

600

1200

STATIONSTATION TO OFFSETLOCATION FOOT

TOTAL

 

SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING

I-55 STAGE I

I-55 STAGE I

I-55 STAGE I

I-55 STAGE I

I-55 STAGE IV

I-55 STAGE IV

W. FRONTAGE RD.

1054+50.00

1075+00.00

1054+20.00

1069+50.00

1054+20.00

1054+20.00

1058+95.00

1059+05.00

1079+50.00

1064+50.00

1078+85.00

1079+50.00

1079+50.00

1075+00.00

LT

LT

RT

RT

LT

RT

-

88

88

192

176

464

464

164

1636

STATIONSTATION TO OFFSETLOCATION FOOT

TOTAL

 

1054+20.00

1054+20.00

1042+53.00

1079+50.00

1079+50.00

1075+00.00

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECTFED. ROAD DIST. NO.  

* MONTGOMERY  

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO.

F.A.

RTE.

68-4B-1 & 111BR

CONTRACT NO. 72A63

SHEET NO. 2 OF 2 SHEETS STA.            TO STA.            SCALE:          

STATE OF ILLINOIS

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

FILE NAME

c:\pw_work\PWIDOT\LAUGHLINRL\d0110282\QuantitiesSchedule.dgn

laughlinrlUSER NAME =

PLOT SCALE = 40.0000 ’ / IN.

PLOT DATE = Dec-03-2008 07:33:02AM

=

DATE

DESIGNED

CHECKED

DRAWN

-

-

-

-

REVISED -

-

-

-

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

   

   

   

   

   

   

           

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"

I-55

I-55

W. FRONTAGE RD.

LT

RT

LT&RT

5700

5700

7304

18704

STATIONSTATION TO OFFSETLOCATION FOOT

TOTAL

 

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"

NBNXOVER

NBSXOVER

SBNXOVER

SBSXOVER

9+50.00

26+99.07

19+20.00

36+99.07

22+08.34

39+50.00

32+05.57

48+85.00

LT&RT

LT&RT

LT&RT

LT&RT

3775

3753

3857

3558

14943

STATIONSTATION TO OFFSETLOCATION

TOTAL

 

9+50.00

26+99.07

19+20.00

36+99.07

22+08.34

39+50.00

32+05.57

48+85.00

WORKZONE PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL

SQ FT

NBNXOVER

NBSXOVER

SBNXOVER

SBSXOVER

STATIONSTATION TO OFFSETLOCATION FOOT

TOTAL

 

TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER

W. FRONTAGE RD.

W. FRONTAGE RD.

W. FRONTAGE RD.

W. FRONTAGE RD.

I-55

I-55

I-55

I-55

1052+25.00

1056+10.00

1059+85.00

1053+56.48

1058+77.30

1066+64.93

1067+05.25

1073+13.09

1052+25.00

1056+10.00

1059+85.00

1054+78.85

1060+22.13

1069+52.43

1069+80.25

1074+83.90

LT&RT

RT

RT

LT&RT

RT

40.67’ RT

75’ RT

LT

25.0

37.5

37.5

125.0

150.0

287.5

275.0

175.0

1112.5

STATIONSTATION TO OFFSETLOCATION FOOT

PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"

W. FRONTAGE RD. 1042+53.00 1075+00.00 LT&RT 7304

STATIONSTATION TO OFFSETLOCATION FOOT

TOTAL

 

PREFORMED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, TYPE B - INLAID - LINE 5"

I-55

I-55

1054+20.00

1054+20.00

1079+50.00

1079+50.00

LT

RT

STATIONSTATION TO OFFSETLOCATION

I-55

I-55

W. FRONTAGE RD.

1054+20.00

1054+20.00

1042+95.00

1079+50.00

1079+50.00

1074+95.00

LT

RT

-

ONE WAY

CRYSTAL

TWO WAY

AMBER

SUB-TOTAL

32

32

64

41

41

TOTAL

OFFSETSTATION TO

TOTAL

 

GUARDRAIL MARKERS & BARRIER WALL MARKERS

GUARDRAIL

MARKERS

BARRIER

WALL MARKERS

27

END STA.

BEGIN STA.

4 1

1065+03.07

1069+68.07

1065+51.44

1069+41.44

1064+66.05

1069+18.96

1065+05.18

1071+58.09

1060+48.27

1067+01.18

1062+87.40

1067+40.31

W. FRONTAGE RD.

BEGIN STA.

END STA.

I-55 NORTHBOUND

BEGIN STA.

END STA.

BEGIN STA.

END STA.

I-55 SOUTHBOUND

BEGIN STA.

END STA.

BEGIN STA.

END STA.

7

RT

RT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

LT

RT

RT

RT

RT

RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER

& RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL

3

4

6

6

4

1

1

1

1

1

STATION OFFSET EACH

TERMINAL MARKER - DIRECT APPLIED

LOCATION

I-55

I-55

I-55

I-55

W. FRONTAGE RD.

W. FRONTAGE RD.

W. FRONTAGE RD.

W. FRONTAGE RD.

1060+48.27

1062+87.40

1069+18.96

1071+58.09

1065+03.07

1065+51.44

1069+41.44

1069+68.07

RT

RT

LT

LT

RT

LT

LT

RT

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

8TOTAL

 

STATION OFFSET EACHLOCATION

TOTAL

 

I-55

I-55

1069+52.43

1069+80.25

40.67’ RT

75.50’ RT

1

1

2

STATIONSTATION TO

TOTAL

 

TONLOCATION

NBNXOVER

NBSXOVER

SBNXOVER

SBSXOVER

10+00.00

30+00.00

20+50.00

40+00.00

19+00.00

39+00.00

28+06.68

48+00.00

1862

1862

1522

1580

6826

ROCK FILL - SUBGRADE

STATIONSTATION TO OFFSETLOCATION FOOT

W. FRONTAGE RD. 1052+50.00 1076+00.00 LT&RT 1341

TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE, 8’

STATION OFFSET EACHLOCATION

I-55

I-55

1073+15.00

1073+20.64

1

1

2TOTAL

 

MEDIAN INLET BOX REMOVAL

105’ RT

0.93’ RT

STATIONSTATION TO OFFSETLOCATION EACH

1071+08.09 1071+58.09

REMOVE AND RE-ERECT TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL,

TYPE 1 SPECIAL, TANGENT

I-55 LT 1

STATION OFFSET EACHLOCATION

I-55

I-55

1064+03.27

1060+48.27

1

1

2

RELOCATE TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1 SPECIAL

RT

RT

145

W. FRONTAGE RD.

W. FRONTAGE RD.

W. FRONTAGE RD.

W. FRONTAGE RD.

I-55

I-55

I-55

I-55

1065+89.57

1066+31.57

1067+57.00

1067+99.32

1063+68.34

1065+54.00

1063+59.00

1066+25.00

1066+95.19

1067+34.32

1068+59.04

1069+01.26

1066+48.65

1068+37.09

1065+05.00

1068+48.00

LT

RT

LT

RT

RT

LT

RT

LT

106

103

102

102

280

283

976

146

1345

I-55 NB

I-55 NB

I-55 SB

I-55 SB

W. FRONTAGE RD.

1054+20.00

1054+20.00

1054+20.00

1059+60.00

1050+50.00

1050+50.00

1079+50.00

1075+00.00

1079+50.00

1079+50.00

1059+50.00

1059+49.00

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

45.8

28.6

28.5

25.2

17.1

13.8

159.0

STATION OFFSETLOCATION FOOT

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"

W. FRONTAGE RD. 1042+88.00 RT 28

SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"

LT&RT

LT&RT

LT&RT

LT&RT

LT&RT

LT&RT

LT&RT

545

7793

56

1627

1612

1902

1698

15233

STATION OFFSETLOCATION FOOT

W. FRONTAGE RD. 1042+88.00 RT 28

PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"

105

1059+50.00

1060+06.00

1054+50.00

1059+95.00

1054+20.00

1077+20.00

1073+77.00

1079+50.00

1074+05.00

1078+85.00

LT

RT

RT

LT

RT

I-55 NB

I-55 SB

590

436

201

202

240

1669

STATIONSTATION TO OFFSETLOCATION FOOT

TOTAL

 

I-55 NB

I-55 NB

I-55 NB

I-55 NB

I-55 SB

I-55 SB

I-55 SB

I-55 SB

1054+20.00

1054+20.00

1065+98.00

1066+20.00

1054+20.00

1054+20.00

1067+07.00

1067+30.00

1064+75.00

1064+99.00

1079+50.00

1079+50.00

1065+85.00

1066+09.00

1079+50.00

1079+50.00

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

LT

RT

SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS

1055

1079

1352

1330

1165

1189

1243

1220

9633 610

610

1220

IMPACT ATTENUATORS, TEMPORARY

(FULLY-REDIRECTIVE, NARROW), TEST LEVEL 3

STATIONSTATION TO OFFSETLOCATION FOOT

TOTAL

 

I-55

I-55

1054+20.00

1054+20.00

1079+50.00

1079+50.00

LT

RT

URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"

5090

5090

10180


